DEPARTMENT OF
NATURAL RESOURCES

2019 CAMP RIPLEY ARCHERY HUNT

2,639 Permits Issued

Bag Limit = 2; Bonus permit allowed

2,137 hunters participating

Number of Hunters 10/17/2019:
Number of Hunters 10/18/2019:
Number of Hunters 10/26/2019:
Number of Hunters 10/27/2019:

Total deer harvested:
Number of Successful Hunters:

49.3% Bucks, 50.7% Antlerless

M-adult: 103 (37.1%)
M-yrlg: 34 (12.2%)
M-fawn: 20 (7.2%)

595
550
1,542
1,336

278
269
12.6% success

F-adult:

F-yrlg:
F-fawn:

HARVEST SUMMARY
October 17-18 & 26-27, 2019

Number of Deer Taken 10/17/2019:
Number of Deer Taken 10/18/2019:
Number of Deer Taken 10/26/2019:
Number of Deer Taken 10/27/2019:

82 (29.5%)
19 (6.8%)
20 (7.2%)

46
20
136
76



HUNT CHECK |
STATION

Caption: Central Lakes College Natural Resource Program staff manning the check station at the
Camp Ripley Archery Hunt on October 27", 2019. Left to right: Bill Faber, Isaiah Guida, Carl
Bakkila, Hailey Owen, CeCe Ketterling, Amanda Olson, Donald Carlson, Mak Lokken, Eddie
Johnson, and Jonah Ploof. The hunt is administered by the Minnesota Department of Natural
Resources, Central Lakes College Natural Resource Program and the Minnesota Department of
Military Affairs. — CLC photo.
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