



**2019 CAMP RIPLEY ARCHERY HUNT  
HARVEST SUMMARY  
October 17-18 & 26-27, 2019**

2,639 Permits Issued  
Bag Limit = 2; Bonus permit allowed  
2,137 hunters participating

Number of Hunters 10/17/2019:	<b>595</b>	Number of Deer Taken 10/17/2019:	<b>46</b>
Number of Hunters 10/18/2019:	<b>550</b>	Number of Deer Taken 10/18/2019:	<b>20</b>
Number of Hunters 10/26/2019:	<b>1,542</b>	Number of Deer Taken 10/26/2019:	<b>136</b>
Number of Hunters 10/27/2019:	<b>1,336</b>	Number of Deer Taken 10/27/2019:	<b>76</b>

**Total deer harvested:** 278  
**Number of Successful Hunters:** 269  
12.6% success

49.3% Bucks, 50.7% Antlerless

M-adult:	103 (37.1%)	F-adult:	82 (29.5%)
M-yrlg:	34 (12.2%)	F-yrlg:	19 (6.8%)
M-fawn:	20 (7.2%)	F-fawn:	20 (7.2%)



Caption: Central Lakes College Natural Resource Program staff manning the check station at the Camp Ripley Archery Hunt on October 27<sup>th</sup>, 2019. Left to right: Bill Faber, Isaiah Guida, Carl Bakkila, Hailey Owen, CeCe Ketterling, Amanda Olson, Donald Carlson, Mak Lokken, Eddie Johnson, and Jonah Ploof. The hunt is administered by the Minnesota Department of Natural Resources, Central Lakes College Natural Resource Program and the Minnesota Department of Military Affairs. – CLC photo.